
 OQUIRRH HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL
2024-2025

The Maximum Aggregate per year for each student is $7,000 (includes all fees, travel, camps & clinics). 

All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per student for each class or school-sponsored or supported activity. The actual amount charged may be less.

*Non-waivable

GENERAL SCHOOL FEES
BASIC REGISTRATION FEES
This fee goes to a variety of student events, activities, recognitions, programs, postage, instructional equipment, and instructional supplies. Up to $45.00
Online Recovery Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit  $50.00
Online Summer Credit Fee per Quarter (.25) Credit  $50.00
COURSE FEES AND CHARGES 
9th Grade End-of-Year Field Trip Experience Activity  $55.00
9th Grade Only Credit Recovery Course Fee: Quarter (.25) Credit Class  $40.00
Advanced Learning Placement (ALPS) Testing Fee  $35.00
After School Enrichment Fee/Club Fee After School Club Activity Fee  Up to $15.00
*AP Testing Fee (As determined by the CollegeBoard) Up to $105.00
Elective Class Fee Up to $20.00
Field Trip Experience Up to $15.00
Field Trip Transportation Fee Up to $5.00
Jordan Youth Symphony  $100.00
Musical Instrument Rental (per instrument) $80.00

CLASS FEES REQUIRED OPTIONAL
*AP Chinese DLI: AP Test Fee Up to $105.00
*AP Human Geography: AP Test Fee Up to $105.00
CTE
Child Development: Child Nutrition Unit Supplies/Activities $15.00
Engineering Technology: Lunmber/Plexiglass $20.00
Exploring Technology: Pen Kit/Lumber/Glue/Nails $20.00
FACS: Food Lab Supplies/Basic Sewing Supplies/Interior Design Project Supplies $20.00
Foods & Nutrition: Food Lab Supplies $15.00
Health Exploration: Supplies for Activities - Food for Labs/Sewing Materials/Fabric $10.00
Manufacturing: Jewelry Making Supplies $20.00
Sewing: Sewing Machine/Shears/Irons/Rotary Cutters/Mats/Sergers/Interfacing/Buttons/Pins $20.00
FTC Robotics: Team T-shirt $20.00
FINE ARTS
Art Class: Pastel/Paints/Portfolio/Sharpies $10.00
Ceramics 1 & 2: Tools/Clay/Glaze $10.00
Painting: Brushes/Watercolor Set/Paper $10.00
PERFORMING ARTS
Dance Company: Costume/Ticket to Show $20.00
                              T-shirt/Sweatshirt $25.00
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PE & Yoga: Shirt/Shorts $14.00
                     Sweatpants $16.00
WORLD LANGUAGES
Chinese DLI: Food & Culture $15.00
                       Cultural/Field Trip Experience $15.00
French: Foods & Culture $10.00
                       Cultural/Field Trip Experience $15.00
Spanish: Foods & Culture $10.00
                       Cultural/Field Trip Experience $15.00
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES / CLUBS / SCHOOL ATTIRE
Chinese Cooking Club: Food for Labs $15.00
Extracurricular Clubs: Materials for Clubs Up to $10.00
                                     Club T-shirt $20.00
National Junior Honor Society: Certificates/Service Activities $10.00
School Musical Cotumes: Students are Responsible for Their Own Costume $20.00
Student Body Officer: Jacket $35.00


